## pronovo



List of fees 2023 for the use of the Swiss Guarantee of Origin system



No.	Service	Object	Cost unit	Fee	Comments				
Registration fees									
1	Online access for grid operators, plant operators, electricity suppliers, service providers for grid operators and electricity suppliers	Annual basic fee per account	Grid operator, plant operator, electricity supplier, service provider for grid operator and electricity supplier	CHF 0.00					
21	Online access for traders	Annual basic fee per account	Trader	CHF 60.00					
31, 2	Unsupported plants > 10 MW, registered in the GO system	Annual basic fee per plant	Plant operator	CHF 120.00					
Transaction fees									
42	Issuing of GO/substitute certificates (SC) for non-subsidised plants >10 MW	Per MWh	Plant operator	CHF 0.008	Registration of production by grid operator / auditor				
5	Transfer of GO/SC by the plant operator (domestic transactions)	Per MWh	Plant operator	CHF 0.000	Online via GO web portal				
6 <sup>3</sup>	Transfer of GO/SC by the trader (domestic transactions)	Per MWh	Trader	CHF 0.008	Online via GO web portal				
7	Import of GO from abroad	Per MWh	Trader, electricity supplier	CHF 0.008	Online via GO web portal				
8	Export of GO to foreign countries	Per MWh	Trader	CHF 0.008	Online via GO web portal				
9	Creation of standing orders	Per business case	Plant operator, trader, electricity su	CHF 0.000	Online via GO web portal				
				CHF 80.00	By Pronovo after written order <sup>4</sup>				

The annual basic fee is also due for openings or closings during the year.

Applies to all plants >10 MW, which do not fall under art. 19 and 73 para. 4 Energy Law (GO/SC plants).

Company-internal transactions (i.e. transactions between the accounts of companies that form legal unit) are free of charge. On the other hand, transactions between legal entities, which e.g. belong to a group, are subject to fees.

Applies to the case in which a customer has active user access.



No.	Service	Object	Cost unit	Fee	Comments				
Cancellation fees									
10	Cancellation of GO/SC	Per MWh	Trader, electricity supplier	CHF 0.000	Online via GO web portal				
11	Creation of a cancellation statement as an electronic document	Per business case	Trader, electricity supplier	CHF 0.000	Online via GO web portal				
12	Creation of a cancellation statement as hard copy document including sending by post	Per business case	Trader, electricity supplier	CHF 80.00	Online via GO web portal				
Other fees									
13 <sup>5</sup>	Further services	Charging according to time and material expenditure	Enquirer	CHF 180.00 per hour or part thereof plus VAT andexternal costs					

The fees will be invoiced if the total costs exceed the invoice amount of CHF 50.- per party per year; invoices are issued at least once a year.

Pronovo reserves the right to make changes and additions to this list of fees. The latest version of this list of fees is always used.

<sup>5</sup> Further fees will be charged for additional effort that is not part of the service within the meaning of the "Agreement Governing Use of the Swiss Guarantee of Origin System" based on time and material expenditure (e.g. individual training, ordering of already archived original documents, reports for minicipalities or cantons, etc.).